Thopramkudy, Idukki District, Kerala-

685515. 

2. Mr. Jenin Daniel, S/o Daniel Varghese 

(Late), Vandanathil House, West 

Venogola P O, Ernakulam – 683556. 

3. Mrs. Princy Jenin, W/o Jenin Daniel, 

Vandanathil House, West Venogola P 

O, Ernakulam – 683556. 

Rs. 6,64,81,426.00 
(Rupees Six Crores Sixty Four  
Lakhs Eighty One Thousand 
Four Hundred and Twenty Six 
Only) with future cost, interest 
and other expenses thereon 

4. Mr Daniel Varghese, Vandanathil 

House, West Venogola P O, 

Perumbavoor, Ernakulam – 683556. 

(The notice has not been issued as the 

party has expired) 

5. Mrs Jeena Saju, W/o Saju M,

[...]

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in “Sale of 
Property” Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.csb.co.in 

Securtisation Application No. 297/2021 which is pending before the Debts Recovery Tribunal 
- 2, Ernakulam and there is no adverse orders against the bank. 

Reserve Price: Rs.  40,28,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Only) 

EMD: - Rs. 4,02,800/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Two Thousand Eight Hundred only) 

INSPECTION OF PROPERTY 18.12.2025 (from 10.30 am to 01.00 pm) or any working 
days with prior appointment. 

Date, Time and place of Auction 09.01.2026 (from 12.30 PM onwards) 
CSB Bank Ltd, Vannapuram Branch, Ernakulam. 

Last date of EMD 08.01.2026